12-08-2003 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ETTER 1-3-92 PATENTS UNLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 83363.0005 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Takuji NOMURA KANEKA CORPORATION Teruki HATSUKAIWA 2-4. Nakanoshima 3-chome. Hirohiko TOMITA Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date: December 20, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/332,495 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning] document should be mailed: Anthony J. Orler, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 ☐ Enclosed Los Angeles, CA 90071 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Statement and signature
 To the best of myknowle

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant\Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Date:

he foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

December 2, 2003

A 1 9 581 - W	0T12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 08 JAN 2003						
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
1-0-02	Patent and Trademark Office						
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Attorney Docket No.: 83363.0005						
To the Assistant Commissioner for Paterice.	02462744ments or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Takuji NOMURA Teruki HATSUKAIWA Hirihiko TOMITA	KANEKA CORPORATION 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 JAPAN						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Execution Date: December 20, 2002							
•	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
- If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 20, 2002							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 						
. 01/13/2003 SNAJARRO 00000082 10332495	Deposit account number:						
05 FC:8021 40.00 OP	50-1314						
TOTAL OF	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
i aringh Olli							
Dariush G. Adli	Date: January 8, 2003						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments							
Washington, D.C. 20231							

WLA 70761/0300 - 156000 v1

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT

			Addic	MAINER				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inven	(2) Te	•	JKAIWA	(5) (6) (7) (8)			
		(1)	considerations	paid to each of t	ne dollar (\$1.00) a	nd other good and valuable he undersigned agree(s) to er to		
(9)	Insert name of Assigned	e (9) þ	KANEKA CO	PORATION				
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	tion of (10) (Osaka-shi, O					
(11)	Insert address of Assign		2-4. Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka of 530-0005 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as SOLAR BATTERY MODULE, INSTALLATION STRUCTOR SOLAR BATTERY MODULE, ROOF WITH POWER-GENERATING FUNCTION HAVIN AN INSTALLATION STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF INSTALLING SOLAR BATTERY MOD for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.					
(12)	Insert identification of In such as Title, Case Nun Foreign Application Nun	nber or						
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13)	on					
		oreign application	ns for the abov	e-identified invention	on and also to exe	inal, reissue, divisional and cute separate assignments		
		ication or contin	uation or divis	ion thereof and to		nterference which may be ne Assignee in every way		
conne						which may be necessary in erty or similar agreements.		
United	The undersigned States patent to the Ass		form all affirma	tive acts which ma	ay be necessary t	o obtain a grant of a valid		
said A	ts of the United States re	sulting from said the entire intere	application or st, and hereby	any division or divi- covenants that he	sions or continuing has (they have) fu	o issue any and all Letters applications thereof to the Il right to convey the entire th.		
•		•	•	sociated with Cust		26021		
	ower to insert on this assiles of the United States F					PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE ble in order to comply with		
Date:	Dec. 20, 2002	Signature of Inv	ventor 1 <u>Takuji</u>	NOMURA	Taku	je Nomera		
Date:	Dec. 20, 2002	Signature of Inv	ventor 2 <u>Teruki</u>	HATSUKAIWA	A Jeruk	ji Nomuza i Hatsuhaima		
Date:	Dec. 20, 2002	Signature of Inv	ventor 3 <u>Hirohi</u>	ko TOMITA	Hirohik	ro Tomita		
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 4		···			
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 5		······································			
Date:		Signature of Inv	entor 6					

\\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0756